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2022 - 2023 HOCKEY MANITOBA FEE STRUCTURE

Minor Hockey
9 & Up
High School

Junior & Senior Male Senior Junior Male Junior Male Coach/Team Official
Female Player A Player B, C & MMJHL ALL LEVELS
Player

Minor Hockey

8 & Under

Hockey Canada Fees

Liability/Fees

13.65 13.65 13.65 13.65 13.65 13.65 13.65
Medical/Dental, AD&D

7.15 7.15 7.15 47.15 52.15% 17.15* 7.15
Assessment/Membership Fee

3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
Sub-total* 23.80 23.80 23.80 63.80 68.80 33.80 23.80
Province of Manitoba Tax
RST

1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25
Hockey Manitoba Membership
Sub-total 23.60 25.60 25.60 25.60 25.60 25.60 25.60

TOTAL FEE PER INDIVIDUAL

NOTE: 1. Insurance
Insurance fee includes General Liability, Admin & Deductibles, Risk Management, Accidental Death & Dismemberment, Medical/Dental, Directors/Officers and RST.
*Junior teams using full facial protection, without rule change supplement, medical/dental premium would be $10.00/participant.

N

. Membership
Covers the development and administration of all Hockey Manitoba programs and Hockey Canada membership, risk management, and mentorship fees.
Additional benefits of membership are indicated under By Law 2 of the Hockey Manitoba Constitution, Regulations and Rules of Competition.

ON-ICE OFFICIAL MEMBERSHIP FEES

New Level | 107.10 [Level lll 136.90
Level | 94.50 High Performance 166.50
Level Il 105.00 [National High Performance 172.00

All on-ice officials' fees include clinic fees, membership, insurance and applicable materials. GST is also included. All new Level |, I, and Il on-ice officials are also subject to online Hockey University fees.

TEAM REGISTRATION FEES: (GST Included #120196654)

$10.50 Hockey Winnipeg: U11 — U18 teams (non-provincial) $105.00  Senior Male and Junior/Senior Female
$52.50 High School, Rural U11 — U18, Hockey Winnipeg (provincial) $210.00 Male/Female U18 AAA, Senior AAA, MMIJHL, Junior C
$52.50 Minor (incl. Extended Season & U9 Transition Season) $262.50 Junior A, Junior B
Note: No team fee for all regular season U7 and U9 teams (8 and under)
CIS (Male only)

o CIS (all teams to participate in order to access Hockey Canada Insurance Coverage)  $1000.00/team Liability Coverage No-touch icing, plus Medical/Dental surcharge (see above)
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